AE-0920 Rev. 25
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
                                                                            Page 1 of/de 26 Project/Projet:  AP-AE-08-0013
 Measurement Canada
Mesures Canada
An A gency of Industry Canada Un organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of

1.003, 1.004, 1.005, 1.006 et 1.3.
INITIAL REVERIFICATION PERIOD
Model C1S, (D, T, L and R model designations)
240 V, 200 A, 1.5 element                         10 years
Model CN1S, (D, T, L and R model designations)
120 V, 200 A, 2 element                            10 years
Model C1S (all other model designations)  6 years
Model CN1S (all other model designations) 6 years
PÉRIODE DE REVÉRIFICATION INITIALE
Modèle C1S, (Les modèles D, T, L et R)
240 V, 200 A, 1,5 élément 10 ans
Modèle CN1S, (Les modèles D, T, L et R)
120 V, 200 A, 2 éléments 10 ans
Modèle C1S (tous les autres modèles) 6 ans
Modèle CN1S (tous les autres modèles) 6 ans
REVISION
Original Issued Date: 1999-09-02
RÉVISION
Originale Date d’émission :1999-09-02
Rev. 1 Issued Date: 2000-02-17
The purpose of Revision 1 was to include the use of
the mechanical register.
Rév. 1 Date d’émission :2000-02-17
La révision 1 visait à inclure l’indicateur  mécanique.
Rev. 2 Issued Date: 2000-05-12
The purpose of revision 2 was to include the 100 amp
rating and the cyclometer register.
Rév. 2 Date d’émission :2000-05-12
La révision 2 visait à inclure 100 A au classement et
la minuterie à tambours.
Rev. 3 Issued Date:2000-10-02
The purpose of revision 3 was to include a liquid
crystal display, 4 digits, mult × 10 for energy function.
It was also to include a network meter.
Rév. 3 Date d’émission :2000-10-02
La révision 3 visait à inclure un affichage à cristaux
liquides, 4 chiffres avec un multiplicateur de 10, pour
la fonction d’énergie.  Elle visait aussi à inclure un
compteur réseau.
Rev. 4 Issued Date: 2001-02-07 The purpose of revision 4 was to include a mechanical
AE-0920 Rev. 25
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
                                                                            Page 16 of/de 26 Project/Projet:  AP-AE-08-0013
register display, 4 digits, mult × 10 for energy
function.  It was also to include a demand meter, a
time-of-use meter, and a pulse recorder.
Rév. 4 Date d’émission :2001-02-07
La révision 4 visait à inclure un indicateur
mécanique, 4 chiffres avec un multiplicateur de 10
pour la fonction énergie ainsi qu’un compteur de
puissance, un compteur horaire, et l’enregistreur
d’impulsions.
Rev. 5 Issued Date: 2001-08-14
The purpose of revision 5 was to include a cyclometer
register display, 4 digits, mult × 10 for energy
function.
Rév. 5 Date d’émission :2001-08-14
La révision 5 visait à inclure une minuterie à
tambours, à 4 chiffres avec un multiplicateur de 10
pour la fonction énergie.
Rev. 6 Issued Date: 2001-12-13
The purpose of revision 6 was to include transformer
type (0.2-20 A) meter and the models CN1SD,
CN1SL, CN1SR, CN1ST, C1ST W/R300CD and
CN1ST WR/300CD.
Rév. 6 Date d’émission :2001-12-13
La révision 6 visait à inclure les compteurs de type
transformateur (0,2-20 A) et les modèles CN1SD,
CN1SL, CN1SR, CN1ST, C1ST W/R300CD et
CN1ST WR/300CD.
Rev. 7 Issued Date: 2002-12-17
The purpose of revision 7 was to include extended